

Profit and loss for quarter ending : 31.03.2025
Euro `000

	Previous Quarter	Actual Quarter
Interest income	70,431	17,834
Interest expenses	(1,412)	(914)
Net interest income	69,019	16,920
Fee and commission income	29,580	6,653
Fee and commission expenses	(15,010)	(3,887)
Net fee and commission income	14,570	2,766
Foreign exchange gains/(losses)	2,769	546
Net gains from other financial instruments	1,132	(1)
Net other operating income (expenses)	(37,424)	(10,678)
Total Income	50,066	9,553
Loan loss provision charges	(5,753)	17
Net profit before taxes	44,313	9,570
Income tax expenses	(5,148)	(1,045)
Net profit for the period	39,165	8,525
Other comprehensive income	82	55
Total other comprehensive income	39,247	8,580